The undersigned Relator’s counsel shall provide the State with written 

instructions to facilitate such payments.  The State’s obligation to pay the Relator’s Share is 

conditioned upon the State’s receipt of payment from NY-Presbyterian HVH, and in no event will the 

Relator’s Share exceed Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Dollars and Eighty Cents 

($73,470.80) of the Settlement Amount. 

9. Subject to the provisions in Paragraph 10 below (concerning reserved claims), and 

conditioned upon full payment of the Settlement Amount, plus applicable interest, by NY-

Presbyterian HVH, the State releases NY-Presbyterian HVH, its successors, assigns, present and